# **FOP \$40.00 1151**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robin-Jan de Lange	04/04/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D2C Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	777 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 975
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056-3276

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11518685

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)689-0700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-689-0700

Email: eric@cernyar.com

Correspondent Name: Eric W. Cernyar

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 673

Address Line 4: Cripple Creek, COLORADO 80813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-8608.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric W. Cernyar

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RJD\_Assignment\_040407#page1.tif source=RJD\_Assignment\_040407#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0081

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robin-Jan de Lange, residing at 3303 Canyon Links Dr., Katy, TX 77450 (the "Assignor") am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SEGREGATION-OF-DUTIES ANALYSIS APPARATUS AND METHOD, was filed on September 11, 2006, and assigned serial number 11/518,685.

WHEREAS, D2C Solutions, LLC (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, which has a principal place of business at 777 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 975, Houston, TX 77056-3276, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to the said application and the invention contained therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge I have received, I, the Assignor, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which may have been filed or may be filed pertaining to the SEGREGATION-OF-DUTIES ANALYSIS APPARATUS AND METHOD application described above or the invention(s) disclosed therein; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) the invention(s) itself/themselves; and (iv) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation, or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions, or other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to myself respecting said Assigned Assets, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally make reasonable efforts (including providing testimony in any legal proceeding, provided that reasonable compensation is made to Assignor for his time and any expenses for travel and lodging in rendering such testimony) to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

1

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of April, 2007.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

On this 4<sup>th</sup> day of 10th, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robin-Jan de Lange, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JERRI E. MUNSON lotery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 20, 2008

Notary Public in and for the

My Commissioner Expires: 9-20-08

RECORDED: 04/26/2007